3D�printed autoclavable plant holders to facilitate
large�scale protein production in plants
Ling Chuang, Anton Enders, Sascha Offermann, Janina Bahnemann, Jakob
Franke
Angaben zur Veröffentlichung / Publication details:
Chuang, Ling, Anton Enders, Sascha Offermann, Janina Bahnemann, and Jakob Franke.
2022. “3D�printed autoclavable plant holders to facilitate large�scale protein production
in plants.” Engineering in Life Sciences 22 (12): 803–10.

/term
s-and-conditions) on W
iley O
nline Library for rules of use; O
A
 articles are governed by the applicable C
reative C
om
m
ons License
810 CHUANG et al.
8. Huebbers JW, Buyel JF. On the verge of the market – Plant
factories for the automated and standardized production of
biopharmaceuticals. Biotechnol Adv. 2021;46:107681.
9. D’Aoust M-A, Bechtold N, Laurin L, et al., Plant infiltration
device, WO2013120204A1, 2013.
10. Dujardin R, Schmidt S, Zamponi M, System and method for
large-scale infiltration of plants, WO2009095183A1, 2009.
11. Vézina L-P, Bechtold N, Laurin L, Plant infiltration tray,
WO2013177701A1, 2013.
12. Carraro A, Faulkner J, Klipfel Y, et al., Methods for producing
proteins in plants, WO2012007587A1, 2012.
13. Wirz H, Sauer-Budge AF, Briggs J, et al. Automated produc-
tion of plant-based vaccines and pharmaceuticals. J Lab Autom.
2012;17:449-457.
14. Stephenson MJ, Reed J, Brouwer B, Osbourn A. Transient
expression in Nicotiana benthamiana leaves for triterpene pro-
duction at a preparative scale. JoVE J Vis Exp. 2018;138:e58169.
15. Leuzinger K, Dent M, Hurtado J, Stahnke J, et al. Efficient
agroinfiltration of plants for high-level transient expression of
recombinant proteins. JoVE J Vis Exp. 2013;77:e50521.
16. Loh H-S, Wayah SB. Optimizations of laboratory-scale vacuum-
assisted agroinfiltration for delivery of a transgene in Nicotiana
benthamiana. Asian J Biotechnol. 2014;6:1-14.
17. Chen Q, Lai H, Hurtado J, Stahnke J, et al. Agroinfiltration as an
effective and scalable strategy of gene delivery for production of
pharmaceutical proteins. Adv Tech Biol Med. 2013;1:103.
18. Lomonossoff GP, D’Aoust M-A. Plant-produced biopharma-
ceuticals: a case of technical developments driving clinical
deployment. Science. 2016;353:1237-1240.
19. Carraro A, Govern AM, Mironov O, et al., Method and system
for the vacuum infiltration of plants, WO2012084962A1, 2012.
20. Gomord V, Fitchette AC, Faye L, Méthode de production
d’allergènes recombinants de haute qualité dans une plante,
WO2013186495A1, 2013.
21. Hwang M, Lindenmuth BE, Mcdonald KA, et al., Plant-based
production of heterologous proteins, WO2012012462A2, 2012.
22. Garabagi F, McLean MD, Hall JC. Transient and stable expres-
sion of antibodies in nicotiana species. In: Chames P, ed.
Antibody Engineering: Methods and Protocols, Second Edition.
Humana Press; 2012:389-408.